Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 20202020 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—B
22. Sharing of ideas, facts, opinions,
information and understanding are
referred as :

25.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—B
28. Which selecting children from a
school, the list of children is taken
from the attendance register. This

31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—B
34. The preservation technique using
radiation is also known as :
(A) Cold sterilisation

38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—B
41. Which aspect is least important in
selection of an Anganwadi worker ?
(A) Her personality and

44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—BJAN - 17218/II—B
47. Which of the following is not a
primary property of textile fibres ?
(A) High length to width ratio